## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM329839 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. George Pardos		01/14/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Madison Street Holding Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Madison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 355	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652792	MADISON STREET EYE CARE NETWORK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035864689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720.457.6134

Email: rdrexler@sussexfirm.com

Regina T. Drexler Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1430 Larimer Street

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MADISON STREET COMPANY/IP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Regina T. Drexler
SIGNATURE:	/Regina T. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DOC012315-01232015111053#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0876

# Trademark Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill

This Assignment is made this 44 day of January, 2015, by and between Dr. George Pardos, and individual residing in the State of Colorado (the "Assignor"), and Madison Street Holding Co., Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the mark MADISON STREET EYE CARE NETWORK, Reg. No. 3652792 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including any and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.
- Assignor and Assignee agree to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings necessary to perfect, register, and/or record the rights of Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate; provided however that Assignee shall have the obligation to record the assignment hereunder with the Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Dr. George Pardos

Title:

Date:

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Madison Street Holding Company, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

5509/27822-006 NYWORD/350557v1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0877**